SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 14723/2010

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in 2120/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

OJC No.

SEC.GEN.ADMINISTRATION DEPT.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S NATIONAL INST.OF SOCIAL WOR.& SC.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Mishra, Adv.

for Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by a week.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Neeru Bala Vij) Court Master