SB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8172/2011

SEC.GEN.ADMINISTRATION DEPT.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL INST.OF SOCIAL WOR.& SC.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.M.P.Raju,adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete. Respondent Nos.3-5 have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. In the light of above, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar