SUPREME

COURT O F INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8172/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 16/05/20082120/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK) in OJC No.

SEC.GEN.ADMINISTRATION DEPT.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL INST.OF SOCIAL WOR.& SC.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, condonation of delay in refiling SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv. Manoj Misra, Sr. Adv. For Rrs 1 & 2 Mr. M.P. Raju, Adv. Dr.

Mr. K.K. Mishra, Adv. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr.

For Rrs 3-5 Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On an oral request made by the learned

counsel for the parties, the matter stands

adjourned.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA] COURT MASTER COURT MASTER